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STATE OF OREGON R E c E I V E ﬁ
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS AUGR 91984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Proof of Appropriation of Waterss-= orzcon

MELVIN and LETTA MENDENHALL

of PO Box 158, Roseburg , State of Oregon 97470
has applied beneficially the waters of
Unnamed Spring

a tributary of  South Umpgua River for the purpose of
domestic use for one family including the irrigation of lawn and garden not

to exceed one-half acre in area
under Permit No. 41349 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the

terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from
January 31, 1977
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the

amount of
0.01 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 30, T27§, RSW,
WM; 290 feet South and 580 feet West from NE Cormer, NE 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 30.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to =——==—————— of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 30
Township 27 South, Range 5 West, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... /5—:&— day of . /l’

LA ) g P bosed o Frn,) Tl WM/‘/

| ) ‘ _ o Lute vendandhail
rosl, A/, cert licate ﬁ{é%Q[ /ﬂf‘/

/jﬂ /> 0/&’:/.\4 2 F §;7_§—’
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T27S,R5W.WM.

; House

SCALE: 1"=400'

UNDER

Application No. 35179, Permit No. .41342.....
~ INNAME OF

_MELVIN..8 . LETTA.MENDENHALL

Surveyed ‘March. 12, 1980., by 1..5..DANALRSON.
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GEORGE LUOMA LAW OFFICES TELERPHOMNE S572-5544
CONALD S, KELLEY LUOMA, KELLEY, WOLKE & MAYS AREA CODE 503
WILLIAM C. WOLKE
KAREN G. MAYS SUITE 206 PROFESSIONAL CENTER .
POST OFFICE BOX (608 R E c E l V E B
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 19

August 28, 1984 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALRM, OREGON
\
Water Rescources Department Z; i v
Mill Creek Office Park f'\

555 13th Street, N.E. {6!
Salem, OR 97310 (v

Re: Application for Transfer of Water Right

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Application for Transfer of Water Right to
Steven H. Converse.

The history of this water permit is that the permit was
made by Melvin and Letta Mendenhall. The property to which the
water right is appurtenant has been repossessed by the Douglas
National Bank and they are now the owners of the property and
hence, they are the ones who have signed the no objection docu-
ment attached to the Application.

Would you please examine the Application for content, and
if it is in order, advise; if not, suggest what correctlons
should be made.

Enclosed herewith is transfer of water right examination
fee of $50.00, together with recording fee for use or place of
use of $100.00, making a total of $150.00.

Please acknowledge receipt of the fee and the application
and let us know what the next thing my client needs to do to
go forward with securing the water right certificate.

Very truly yours,

LUOMA, KELLEY, WOLKE & MAYS

Donald S. Ke
DSK:11

Enclosures

cc: Steven H. Converse, P.O. Box 1591, Roseburg, OR 97470



T-£525
TRANSFER OF EASEMENT AND RELEASE
OF ANY INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

The Douglas National Bank hereby releases unto Steven H.
Converse any interest it may have in and to right to water
under Permit No. 41349 and requests that Application for
Transfer of Water Right of Steven H. Converse be approved by
the Oregon State Water Resources Department in Salem, Oregon.

bouglas National Bank further transfers and assigns to
Steven H. Converse, his heirs and assigns all interest Douglas
National Bank has in and to the water pipeline easement. extend-
ing from said spring set forth under Permit No. 41349 referred
to herein to the real property to which said water right is
now appurtenant. That said pipeline easement is further referred
to in that Stipulated Order in the case of Cegavske, et al vs.
Mendenhall, et al; Case No. L80-2222 in the Circuit Court of the
State of Oregon for Douglas County, under subparagraph (e} of
that Order. Said water pipeline easement is so transferred and
conveyed to Steven H. Converse so that said easement shall now
be appurtenant to said real property belonging to Steven H.
Converse under that real estate contract wherein Steven H.
Converse is buyer, recorded June 3, 1981, in Book 79%, Page 306,
Book of Records, Douglas County, Oregon. 0

DATED this R23%° day of August, 1984,

DOUGLAS NATIONAL BANK

oyt 1y Lol B
By g Q{Cf? e (2

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Douglas ) August 23 , 1984

Personally appeared Frank M. Lamberton and Ray McCormack
who being duly sworn each for themself and not for the other did
say that the former is the Vice Pres, and the latter is the Property
Management Officer of Douglas National Bank and said instrument was
signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board
of Directors, each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its
voluntary act and deed.

Before me: /<:£
‘ Notary Pyuplic for Oregon
My Commi¥sion Expires: May 22, 1988

Page 1 (end) - TRANSFER OF EASEMENT AND RELEASE OF ANY INTEREST
IN WATER RIGHT



PARCEL NO. 3

A parcel of land iying in Section 30, Township 27 South, Range 5 West,

Willamette Meridian, said parcel being more P
follows: Beginning at 2 5/8 inch iron rod se

articularly described as
£ in the Southerly 1ine of

a road right-of-way and from which point the Southwest corner of the

above said Section 30 bears South 2502.32 fee

£ and West 1360.67 feet;

thence along said Southerly 1ine as follows: North 51° 45' 25" East
gg9.,79 feet to 2 5/8 inch iron rod; along the arc of a 208.73 foot radius
curve to the right (the long chord of which bears North 64° 47' 25" East)

94.96 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod, South 76°

56" East 44.63 feet to 2

5/8 inch iron rod and along the arc of a 193.73 foot radius curve to the

right (the long chord of which bears South

52' 14" East) 76.45 feet

to.a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence leaving said Southerly 1ine and running

South 24° i6' 00" East 841.59 feet to 2 5/8 1
50! 00" East 243.91 feet to 2 5/8 inch iron Ir

nch iron rod; thence Noxrth 65
od set in the Westerly line

of a road right-of-way: thence along said Westerly line South 2° 59' 28"
west 117.83 feet to 2 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 3° 44*' 20" West

171.94 feet to 2 5/8 inch jron rod; thence Sout

h 39° 08' 04" West 390.00

feot to a 5/8 inch iron rod; (;};zgzellg?rt'h 26° 23! R)E CeE'fi WEEQ feet

to the place of beginning.

Application NO, a2 |70 (continued)

Permit No.
o T

75525

JANS 11977
WATER RESOURCES DEPT’
cALEM, OREGON .

..............
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CRAIG AND LAVEE HUMMEL
2006 BOOTH ST.
ROSEBURG, OR 97470

confirmg the right to use the waters of AN UNNAMED SPRING, a tributary
of SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY INCLUDING THE
IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED ONE-HALF ACRE IN AREA.

This right was perfected under Permit 41349. The date of priority is
JANUARY 31, 1977. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.; 290
FEET SOUTH AND 580 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
ig as follows:
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 30
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose ig restricted
to beneficial use without waste on the lands or place of use
described. The water user is advised that new regulations may require
the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient
water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

7/? /S W /f} yee r{,
7L(7 /76 {5‘//'% (// .

' 4 5fer”
$-55170.DIP jnelide Fyarste

7S

" 9 7
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RECEIWED

N
1 APR 17 1088
ASSTGNMENT WATER RESO .
: SALEM. (;J;?E%:S’I\?Em
gTa)E!\) H @O WUERSE : - of
figl ihqhﬂél /2&32 On e e e 97470
(Ma111ng Address) (C1ty) v (State) (zip)

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right Application
Tm 555

No. &S5/7¢0 |, Permit No. A13¢4 9 , as filed in the office

of the Water Resources Director', to:

@64/5 £ Lalke /ﬁ/c//ma

(Name)

0709/,9 J0o7E ST .Agsfgz/pg K 97420

. {Mailing Address) (City) (State}  (zip)

TELEPHONE NUMBER
wlrness my hand this 2 day of W/ 198§,
///Md/ /’7 @//C&%rm/ﬁé@éé C/Q%%;za{

(S1 gnature/ of Permittee)}

%VH”/}_ A&W : t,'/;)_ff,
The comp'leted assighment must be submitted to the Water

Resources Director, 3850 Portland Road N.E., Salem, Or. 97310
together wi th a recording fee of $10 ' _

690-10-140
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378-3066

55170

22 Febraury 1977

Melvin & Letta Mendenhall
P.0, Box 158
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mendenhall:

We have received your map, legal land description, spring description
sheet, fees of $35.00 and application for a permit to use 0.0l cubic
foot per second of water from a spring for domestic use for one fam~
11y including irrigation of up to ) acre lawn and garden. For ref-
erence, this application 1s No. 55170,

Permits will be issued for use of water from South, Umpqua River and

its tributaries. However, watér may not be available during dry periods.
The water may be needed to satisfy existing rights or minimum flow
standards,

Your application is satisfactory and a permit will be issued iIn 30
to 60 days. :

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:clj
encl: Receipt No. 57837



--\\:\' o Abstract of Permit No.

8\ Application No. 55170 =" Certificate No.
v D) .
. ‘%‘ v Name
o § Address
el

N ring, trib.,

> | » —

Q Use DaTie fo '--:-one family, 40

N>~ Point of diversion

Number of acres-

k DESCRIFTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

NEW NWisg SwWig . SENM4

Twp. [Range | See,
NEl, | NWIL | SWik | SE14 NEY | NWiy| SWi, | SEl NEY | NWiL | SWiy | SBEi4 NE | NWI§| SWi4| SEl%

7

o
3
r
&\.
3
C

Priority date

/\

Amount of watel

Time limit to begin construction

f‘:’f Time limit to complete construction extended to 55?
g e, . . X
2 Time limit to completely apply water 10 - L.79-€TTE extended to (r? .
~
2 _ .
< Remarks: [,imitations:
— \.
ﬁ -
. . \
® ¢ 7 ] !
m : g o .

2 g .

v i
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4.

6.

7.

10,

Application No.

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

Is spring on property of applicant? %

If not, give name and addrees of legal owmer,

Lotrer 7
MI/\. W{}m/@ & ,_,,/& -

. Have you secured consent of owner to agpropriate water from this

6pring and for construction of pipeline or other works? % z

1f you do not have such consent, do you expect to secure right of

way through condemnation?

Hhat is the maximum flow from spring? W .
(GCallone per minute or -« '

“Teubic feet per second)

What is the tinimum flow? o Rk

Is flow measyred or utimted?ww

Doés the stream flowing from epying form a well defined natural

cannel? i )

tonl

o it

Does the water flow off the lends on which it first zrises? /%%
Cive the name of the stream or other body of water into which water

from the apﬁ.ns flows. jﬁ% %ﬁﬁ?/&/ﬂ_

If the water from the spring sinks or evesperites before rsaching

other w@ter. give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

FOO

Remarks

—syiat et ey

2

RECEIVED el Jieecllon he 87

Signature of Applicaunt
JAN AR Application No, 5%(70
WATER RESOURCES DEPT i 2
SALEM, OREGON Pernﬁt No,




